Councilwoman Stacy Jo Holley  (AF)    

11. Resolution re:  2025-R-71 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE 

MAYOR TO APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT THE CONDITIONS OF AN ASSISTANCE 
GRANT FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DRUG EVALUATION AND CLASSIFICATION 
(DRE) PROGRAM IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($256,428.00)    

Sponsored by:  Councilman Jason Arthur  (AF)    

12. Resolution re:  2025-R-72 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE 

MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO FURNISH THE CITY WITH ITS 
ANNUAL SUPPLY OF ROCK SALT FOR ICE AND SNOW REMOVAL ON CITY